MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURERS OFFICE
990 TERRACE STREET
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Cities:
Montague
Muskegon
Muskegon Hts
North Musk.
Norton Shores
Roosevelt Park
Whitehall
Townships:
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna
Sullivan
Whitehall
WhiteRiver
Total

Less Memo's

2006 Taxable Value Reconciliation

Taxable Value Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment DNR - PILT MEMO ONLY MEMO ONLY
Equalization JULY BOR Tax Tribunals DEC BOR Taxable Values BROWNFIELD TIFA
77,412,878 684,894 (19,773) (1,554,132) 20,789 0 8,982,010
683,046,762 439,239 (119,515) (1,796,672) 167,181 0 18,376,742
130,496,368 (1,311,375) (7,600) (65,377) 0 0 8,908,257
138,070,462 (48,000) 0 (20,300) 0 N/A N/A
844,076,984 (757,228) (31,600) (493,358) 3,344,807 1,141,176 61,965,986
114,280,287 (90,091) 0 (18,000) 0 0 16,269,387
112,663,229 (22,600) 0 0 18,697 6,272 29,653,080
63,904,435 (78,116) (26,930) (39,785) 0 0 0
64,245,210 (83,011) 0 (300) 0 0 0
68,245,205 (921) 0 (96,915) 320,491 0 0
206,959,744 77,255 0 51,697 41,745 0 0
169,884,400 (119,742) (89,830) 3,308 662,727 0 0
218,215,971 287,419 (10,920) (72,773) 1,674,135 0 0
405,933,356 (566,186) 0 (121,628) 28,730 0 0
48,808,476 (3,600) 0 (13,900) 0 0 0
201,584,153 (40,124) 0 (142,170) 21,121 0 0
46,319,024 (176,900) 0 (24,000) 0 0 0
35,752,815 (98,738) 0 8,600 150,852 0 0
344,661,963 (133,816) (219,871) (238,204) 259,533 0 0
69,731,322 (67,541) 0 (61,229) 38,440 0 454,415
58,588,602 (210,777) 0 (127,474) 38,225 0 0
59,272,453 (1,391,426) 0 (69,754) 0 0 0
75,439,155 0 (29,919) (7,556) 107,976 0 0
4,237,593,254 3,711,385) (555,958) (4,899,922) 6,895,449 1,147,448 144,609,877

2006 Adjusted Taxable Value

MEMO'S NOT INCLUDED

Corrected
S.E.V.

76,544,656
681,736,995
129,112,016
138,002,162
846,139,605
114,172,196
112,659,326

63,759,604
64,161,899
68,467,860
207,130,441
170,340,863
220,093,832
405,274,272,
48,790,976
201,422,980,
46,118,124
35,813,529
344,329,605]
69,640,992
58,288,576
57,811,273
75,509,656

4,235,321,438
145,757,325

4,089,564,113




