

**MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURERS OFFICE
990 TERRACE STREET
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442**

2006 Taxable Value Reconciliation								MEMO'S NOT INCLUDED
	Taxable Value <u>Equalization</u>	Adjustment <u>JULY BOR</u>	Adjustment <u>Tax Tribunals</u>	Adjustment <u>DEC BOR</u>	DNR - PILT <u>Taxable Values</u>	MEMO ONLY <u>BROWNFIELD</u>	MEMO ONLY <u>TIFA</u>	Corrected <u>S.E.V.</u>
Cities:								
Montague	77,412,878	684,894	(19,773)	(1,554,132)	20,789	0	8,982,010	76,544,656
Muskegon	683,046,762	439,239	(119,515)	(1,796,672)	167,181	0	18,376,742	681,736,995
Muskegon Hts	130,496,368	(1,311,375)	(7,600)	(65,377)	0	0	8,908,257	129,112,016
North Musk.	138,070,462	(48,000)	0	(20,300)	0 N/A	N/A		138,002,162
Norton Shores	844,076,984	(757,228)	(31,600)	(493,358)	3,344,807	1,141,176	61,965,986	846,139,605
Roosevelt Park	114,280,287	(90,091)	0	(18,000)	0	0	16,269,387	114,172,196
Whitehall	112,663,229	(22,600)	0	0	18,697	6,272	29,653,080	112,659,326
Townships:								
Blue Lake	63,904,435	(78,116)	(26,930)	(39,785)	0	0	0	63,759,604
Casnovia	64,245,210	(83,011)	0	(300)	0	0	0	64,161,899
Cedar Creek	68,245,205	(921)	0	(96,915)	320,491	0	0	68,467,860
Dalton	206,959,744	77,255	0	51,697	41,745	0	0	207,130,441
Egelston	169,884,400	(119,742)	(89,830)	3,308	662,727	0	0	170,340,863
Fruitland	218,215,971	287,419	(10,920)	(72,773)	1,674,135	0	0	220,093,832
Fruitport	405,933,356	(566,186)	0	(121,628)	28,730	0	0	405,274,272
Holton	48,808,476	(3,600)	0	(13,900)	0	0	0	48,790,976
Laketon	201,584,153	(40,124)	0	(142,170)	21,121	0	0	201,422,980
Montague	46,319,024	(176,900)	0	(24,000)	0	0	0	46,118,124
Moorland	35,752,815	(98,738)	0	8,600	150,852	0	0	35,813,529
Muskegon	344,661,963	(133,816)	(219,871)	(238,204)	259,533	0	0	344,329,605
Ravenna	69,731,322	(67,541)	0	(61,229)	38,440	0	454,415	69,640,992
Sullivan	58,588,602	(210,777)	0	(127,474)	38,225	0	0	58,288,576
Whitehall	59,272,453	(1,391,426)	0	(69,754)	0	0	0	57,811,273
WhiteRiver	<u>75,439,155</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>(29,919)</u>	<u>(7,556)</u>	<u>107,976</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>75,509,656</u>
Total	<u>4,237,593,254</u>	<u>(3,711,385)</u>	<u>(555,958)</u>	<u>(4,899,922)</u>	<u>6,895,449</u>	<u>1,147,448</u>	<u>144,609,877</u>	<u>4,235,321,438</u>
Less Memo's								145,757,325
2006 Adjusted Taxable Value								4,089,564,113